LINNEMANN GmbH





Telefon: +49 - (0)7071 - 97555 -0

Telefax: +49 - (0)7071 - 9755510
Internet: www.linnemann-online.com
Linnemann GmbH · Heerweg 14-16 · 72070 Tübingen · Germany

E-mail: info@linnemann-online.com

Date 10.07.2023

Declaration of compliance Packaging Act (VerpackG) - Act on the Placing on the Market, the Taking Back and the High-Quality Recycling of Packaging

Anyone who produces, imports or additionally packages goods in packaging in Germany is subject to the Packaging Act, which came into force on January 1, 2019. This applies to producers of goods, importers and online retailers. They are considered "initial distributors" and must register. Whether the packaging accumulates at the private end consumer or at the commercial customer is irrelevant since July 1, 2022. There are no de minimis limits for small quantities. LINNEMANN GmbH is registered in the packaging register LUCID and is listed there under the number DE4681766215792.

In the manufacturer's register LUCID the entry is publicly visible for all, so that dealers and customers have the possibility to check the assumption of responsibility by LINNEMANN GmbH:

https://oeffentliche-register.verpackungsregister.org/Producer

LINNEMANN is exempt from the system participation obligation, as only packaging is used that is not generated as waste by private end consumers. Therefore, LINNEMANN GmbH is exempt from the labeling obligation on the packaging. The used quantities of the individual packaging items are recorded

Management board

Geschäftsführung/Management board: Annette Linnemann, Martin Linnemann, Thomas Linnemann Handels-/Commercial register: Stuttgart HRB 1326 • USt.-IdNr./VAT-IdNo.: DE146893238 • St.-Nr./Tax-No.: 86 115 42001 Volksbank in der Region eG (BLZ 60391310) Konto/Account 0627413005 • BIC: GENO DE S1VBH• IBAN: DE86603913100627413005

Lite Line Markin Junearan T. Surromanner